
State Sector School Name Location Project Description Commonwealth 

CGP Grant
ACT Joint Burgmann Anglican School GUNGAHLIN Construction of a double gymnasium facility. $1,000,000

ACT Joint Canberra Montessori 

School

HOLDER Construction of a new classroom. $377,025

ACT Joint Holy Family Parish Primary 

School

GOWRIE Refurbishment and extension of existing classroom block to 

reconfigure six classrooms and create two additional 

classrooms, breakout spaces and teacher collaboration area.

$750,000

ACT Joint Islamic School of Canberra WESTON Refurbishment of an existing classroom block to replace roof, 

create one new general learning area and upgrade amenities.

$1,000,000

ACT Joint St Matthew's Primary 

School

PAGE Refurbishment of three classrooms and support spaces. $771,954

ACT Joint Stromlo Forest Anglican 

College

WRIGHT Construction of a five-storey senior school classroom block 

comprising 30 general learning areas, four music rooms, 12 

practice rooms, a science laboratory, library, canteen, 

administration and meeting spaces, student and staff 

amenities.

$1,500,000

NSW Catholic Eileen O'Connor School, 

Tuggerah

TUGGERAH Construction of a school for primary and secondary students 

with a disability and high learning needs. The construction 

comprises learning areas for fitness, science, general learning 

and library; administration and staff facilities, covered 

outdoor learning, multi-purpose space and pupil facilities.

$10,000,000

NSW Catholic Holy Family Catholic 

Primary School  Kelso

KELSO Demolition of buildings housing five general learning areas, a 

library, two learning support rooms, three offices, a 

maintenance room, school canteen, staff and student toilets 

and storage areas. Construction of a two-story building 

comprising eight general learning areas and six breakout 

spaces, a library and work room, four learning support rooms, 

six student toilets, a canteen and circulation.

$6,643,522

NSW Catholic John Therry Catholic High 

School

ROSEMEADOW Demolition of four buildings housing eight general learning 

areas, storage areas, circulation and twenty administration 

areas and staff toilets.  Construction of a three storey building 

comprising five general learning areas, a senior commons, 

student toilets and circulation, a library, a library office, two 

private learning spaces, storage and a sick bay, student well-

being area, nine offices, a board room, four meeting rooms, a 

staff study and staff common room and staff toilets.  

Conversion of library and staff precinct to include ten general 

learning areas, five seminar rooms, storage and circulation.

$10,195,387

NSW Catholic Kildare Catholic College WAGGA WAGGA Demolition of three buildings housing six science laboratories, 

a general leaning space, storage areas, circulation, ten 

administration spaces, staff and student toilets and shelters. 

Construction of a two storey building comprising twelve 

offices, four meeting rooms, a board room, storage and 

circulation, five staff areas, student and staff toilets, a sick bay 

and well-being precinct, four general learning areas and 

covered circulation area.

$8,247,942

NSW Catholic Magdalene Catholic 

College

NARELLAN Construction of a science laboratory, seven general learning 

areas, student toilets and circulation.

$1,900,616

NSW Catholic Sacred Heart School COOTAMUNDRA Demolition of buildings housing eight general learning areas, 

an audio-visual room, a science laboratory and preparation 

room, a staff room, student toilets, a bus shelter, shade 

shelter and circulation space. Construction of two storey 

building comprising eight general learning spaces, a library 

and two seminar rooms, two science laboratories, student 

toilets, four staff rooms and two breakout and circulation 

spaces.

$5,117,144

•  The Commonwealth CGP grant amount and project details are subject to change due to variations and cancellations of projects over time.
•  The NT and the ACT each have a Joint BGA representing both the Catholic and independent schools.

Australian Government Capital Grants Program (CGP) for non-government schools  
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NOTES

•  Funding for the CGP for non-government schools is provided through Block Grant Authorities (BGAs).   
•  The BGAs recommend projects for Commonwealth CGP funding in accordance with the CGP Guidelines.
•  The Commonwealth CGP grant amounts allocated to the non-government schools listed below are as at 15 January 2026.



NSW Catholic St Benedict's Catholic 

College

ORAN PARK Construction of two storey building comprising a tiered 

learning space, student toilets, six general learning areas, two 

seminar rooms, three flexible learning area, circulation, 

storage and staff toilets. Refurbishment of general learning 

area to include junior food technology, a design and 

technology space, wood technology and storage.

$3,690,625

NSW Catholic St Clare's College WAVERLEY Refurbishment of part of former convent building to include 

four general learning areas, a staff common room, an office, 

storage areas, student toilets and circulation.

$1,072,658

NSW Catholic St Joseph's School BOOROWA Demolition of a building housing a staff room and five staff 

toilets. Construction of staff facilities including an office, 

shared office and meeting room, staff room, three staff 

toilets, an outdoor space and circulation. Refurbishment of 

administrative building to include three offices, a reception 

area, a student/staff shared canteen and sick bay, a student 

toilet and circulation spaces.

$421,735

NSW Catholic St Patrick's Parish School COOMA Construction of multipurpose hall and stage, storage area, a 

sports equipment store, student toilets, a kitchenette and 

circulation including an outdoor terrace.

$2,238,872

NSW Catholic St Paul's Catholic Primary 

School

MOSS VALE Demolition of buildings housing a sport store, shelter, a shed 

and art, withdrawal spaces and circulation. Refurbishment of 

general learning areas to include a staff room, meeting room, 

a library and workroom, five general learning areas, three 

breakout spaces, storage and circulation, and an undercroft, 

canteen and student toilets.  Construction comprising two 

general learning areas, a shared breakout space, staff and 

student toilets, storage and circulation.

$2,035,120

NSW Independent Amity College PRESTONS Construction of a three storey building comprising an art 

room, music room, a Science, Technology, Engineering and 

Mathematics room for use by primary students, a staff room, 

a drama room, music room, multipurpose learning spaces, 

amenities, offices and four general learning areas for 

secondary students.

$2,500,000

NSW Independent Arden Anglican School BEECROFT Demolition of three existing school buildings. Refurbishment 

of existing school buildings. Construction of a two storey 

building to provide nine general learning areas, a small music 

room, music rehearsal rooms, breakout spaces, outdoor 

recreation space, landscaping, student amenities and 

underground parking.

$5,000,000

NSW Independent Australian International 

Academy, Kellyville 

Campus

NORTH KELLYVILLE Construction of a multi-purpose hall. $2,000,000

NSW Independent Australian International 

Academy, Sydney, 

Strathfield Campus

STRATHFIELD Installation of a modular building comprising two general 

learning areas, a staff room, and two verandahs.

$350,000

NSW Independent Australian Islamic College 

of Sydney – Australian 

Islamic College, Riverstone

RIVERSTONE Development of a new campus comprising a primary building 

with six general learning areas, a library, a creative arts room, 

a multipurpose hall, a canteen, outdoor play area, student 

amenities, a staffroom, carpark, student pickup/drop off area, 

and bus bay.

$3,000,000

NSW Independent Avondale School COORANBONG Refurbishment of six general learning areas, administration 

office and staff amenities.

$1,500,000

NSW Independent Burrabadine Christian 

Community School

DUBBO Construction of a technology building to create a metalwork 

room, a woodwork room, storage spaces, a print room and a 

services room.

$950,000

NSW Independent Carinya Christian School TAMWORTH Redevelopment of 11 existing learning spaces to provide 14 

flexible learning areas comprising nine general learning areas, 

two secondary food technology rooms, three secondary 

general learning areas and a Design and Technology 

staffroom. Construction of covered pathways, bag storage, 

student assembly areas, and student amenities.

$1,050,000

NSW Independent Hinterland Christian 

College

MULLUMBIMBY Construction of three general learning areas with operable 

walls.

$1,950,000

NSW Independent Lindisfarne Anglican School TERRANORA Extension of a two storey arts building to create three studios, 

a staff room and store rooms. Refurbishment of an arts facility 

to establish a purpose-built Creative Industries Building 

comprising studios, meeting room, workshops and digital 

media area.

$3,000,000



NSW Independent Macquarie University 

Special Education Centre

NORTH RYDE Redevelopment of existing area to create a multi-purpose 

space

$450,000

NSW Independent Marsden Park Anglican 

College

MARSDEN PARK Construction of a Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts and 

Mathematics building comprising 18 learning areas, science 

preparation rooms, a staff area, meeting rooms, storerooms, 

student and staff amenities, a media room, and a lift.

$3,000,000

NSW Independent Moama Anglican Grammar 

School

MOAMA Expansion of the multipurpose hall to provide two general 

learning areas, six music tutorial rooms, food technology area, 

an administration office and a covered outdoor learning area.

$1,880,000

NSW Independent Nautilus Senior College – 

Yulinbal Campus

TAREE Construction of three learning areas to provide a general 

learning area, a quiet learning area, a wellbeing room, and an 

administration area.

$900,000

NSW Independent North Academy WEST WALLSEND Construction of a multipurpose hall. 

Refurbishment a building to provide an administration area, 

library/resource area, teaching support area. 

Construction of a covered outdoor learning area, a carpark, 

landscaping, and fencing.

$1,500,000

NSW Independent Nowra Christian School NOWRA Construction of two science laboratories and a preparation 

room. 

Construction of a two storey building comprising eight primary 

general learning areas, a breakout room, a storage area, a 

staff room, an office, student amenities, verandas, a covered 

outdoor learning area and a lift.

$2,400,000

NSW Independent Oran Park Anglican College ORAN PARK Construction of a two storey secondary building comprising six 

general learning areas, two science rooms, two food 

technology rooms, flexible learning areas, storage areas, 

administration areas, a canteen, a lift, student amenities and a 

pedestrian link to an adjacent building. Includes the relocation 

of existing modular buildings.

$2,000,000

NSW Independent Penrith Anglican College ORCHARD HILLS Construction of a two storey building comprising 14 Science, 

Technology, Engineering, Arts and Mathematics (STEAM) 

areas, four small science learning areas, STEAM preparation 

rooms, staff areas, storage areas. Includes furniture, 

equipment and landscaping.

$5,000,000

NSW Independent Port Macquarie Adventist 

School

PORT MACQUARIE Installation of an electrical substation. $385,000

NSW Independent Shoalhaven River College BOMADERRY Construction of modular buildings to provide eight general 

learning areas, a common room, a kitchen, staff/student 

amenities, a meeting room, a principal’s office, staffroom, 

storage and server room.

$1,260,000

NSW Independent St Bishoy Coptic Orthodox 

College

MOUNT DRUITT Refurbishment of six general learning areas. 

Refurbishment of the existing library to create a modern 

Learning Centre.

$2,000,000

NSW Independent St Maroun's College DULWICH HILL Redevelopment of a Multipurpose Hall. $1,000,000
NSW Independent St Narsai Assyrian Christian 

College

HORSLEY PARK Construction of a primary school building comprising 10 

general learning areas, a science, technology, engineering and 

mathematics area, student breakout areas, a staffroom, 

meeting rooms, offices, a storage area and student and staff 

amenities.

$1,500,000

NSW Independent Tallowood Steiner School BOWRAVILLE Construction of a new general learning area with operable 

wall/door opening to an office breakout room. 

Accessible amenities, art sinks, drink water filtration system, a 

drinking water station, and associated infrastructure drainage.

Covered veranda and walkways linking existing buildings ramp 

and stairs. 

Car park upgrade, fencing and entrance. 

Installation of an emergency warning system and security 

alarm system. 

Landscaping for riperian corridor vegetation management 

plan (creek remediation).

$1,500,000

NSW Independent The Coast Christian School BENSVILLE Construction of a two storey building comprising eight general 

learning areas, student amenities, covered walkways, fire 

service upgrades including a ring road, a lift and four 

withdrawal spaces.

$1,650,000

NSW Independent The Nature School PORT MACQUARIE Development of an existing building to provide a second 

storey comprising three general learning areas, a corridor, 

stairs and tiered seating.

$1,000,000

NSW Independent Western Grammar School PLUMPTON Construction of a two storey building comprising five general 

learning areas, a hall/activity space with a stage and a covered 

verandah.

$1,000,000



NSW Independent William Campbell College NOWRA HILL Construction of a building to include four general learning 

areas, breakout spaces, staff offices and amenities.

$1,700,000

NSW Independent Wollondilly Anglican 

College

TAHMOOR Construction of a multi-purpose hall/gymnasium including 

two multi-use courts, storage, external covered entrance, 

foyer with service area, change rooms, amenities, storage, 

staff room, staff wellbeing centre, viewing gallery, four 

general learning areas, and landscaping.

$4,000,000

NT Joint Gawa Christian School ELCHO ISLAND Refurbishment of library and classroom which is located next 

to library.

$227,500

NT Joint Good Shepherd Lutheran 

College

PALMERSTON Construction of awning. $113,000

NT Joint Ltyentye Catholic School ALICE SPRINGS Construction of new classroom buildings for senior classrooms 

and specialists classrooms for primary school. 

$780,000

NT Joint MacKillop Catholic College JOHNSTON Reengineer aircon system. $200,777

NT Joint Marrara Christian College MARRARA Renovation to four classrooms. $227,500

NT Joint Nawarddeken Academy 

Mamadawerre School

MAMADAWERRE 

COMMUNITY

Construction of staff accommodation. $194,392

NT Joint O'Loughlin Catholic College KARAMA Upgrade Public Announcement system. $138,052

NT Joint Our Lady of the Sacred 

Heart Catholic College – 

Bath Street Campus

ALICE SPRINGS Replace air conditioners which will provide winter heating and 

summer cooling.

$149,504

NT Joint St Francis of Assisi Catholic 

Primary School

HUMPTY DOO Replacing lock and key system. $10,836

NT Joint St Francis Xavier Catholic 

School

DALY RIVER Refurbishment of art classroom. $403,000

NT Joint St Mary's Catholic Primary 

School

DARWIN Upgrading of toilets for Transition students. $131,300

NT Joint St Mary's Catholic Primary 

School

DARWIN Upgrading of toilets for Transition to Year 6 students. $131,300

NT Joint St Philip's College ALICE SPRINGS Refurbishments of English block. $270,000
Qld Catholic Ignatius Park College CRANBROOK Construction of three design technology rooms and associated 

works. Demolition of two design technology rooms. Self-

funded conversion of Maintenance and Administration

$346,500

Qld Catholic St Patrick's School ST GEORGE Construction of four general learning areas, student 

amenities, multipurpose room and walkways. Demolition of 

six general learning areas, multipurpose room, student 

amenities, administration, storage rooms and shed, external 

covered walkways and hardstand. Conversion of multipurpose 

room into learning support and administration.

$3,742,000

Qld Catholic Townsville Flexible School - 

Bowen Campus

BOWEN Construction of two general learning areas with learning 

support areas, two flexible specialist rooms, student 

amenities, server and cleaners stores, maintenance and 

physical education stores, associated walkways and external 

covered court.  Construction of canteen kitchen, laundry, and 

associated walkways.

$3,458,000

Qld Independent All Saints Anglican School MERRIMAC Installation of a solar panel system. $82,355

Qld Independent Australian International 

Islamic College

DURACK Conversion of an existing hall to create a multipurpose hall, 

including demolition.

$400,000

Qld Independent Australian International 

Islamic College  - Logan 

Campus

LOGAN Conversion of an overcroft to four general learning areas, two 

learning support areas and storage.

$850,000

Qld Independent Autism Queensland 

Education and Therapy 

Centre - Koongal Campus

KOONGAL Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $48,450



Qld Independent Autism Queensland 

Education and Therapy 

Centre

SUNNYBANK HILLS Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $68,266

Qld Independent Autism Queensland 

Education and Therapy 

Centre

SUNNYBANK HILLS Development of a Master Plan. $68,469

Qld Independent Autism Queensland 

Education and Therapy 

Centre – Brighton Campus

BRIGHTON Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $59,982

Qld Independent Autism Queensland 

Education and Therapy 

Centre –Brighton Campus

BRIGHTON Development of a Master Plan. $74,094

Qld Independent Bethany Lutheran Primary 

School

RACEVIEW Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $226,941

Qld Independent Blackheath and 

Thornburgh College

CHARTERS TOWERS Installation of water harvesting tanks, pumps and pipework. $224,888

Qld Independent Brisbane Christian College 

– Sailsbury Campus

SALISBURY Installation of a battery storage system. $195,150

Qld Independent Burnett Youth Learning 

Centre

ELLIOTT Installation of water harvesting tanks, pumps and pipework. $76,130

Qld Independent Carinity Education - 

Gladstone

GLEN EDEN Construction of a multipurpose hall, gymnasium, amenities, 

storage and travel link. 

$3,250,000

Qld Independent Concordia Lutheran College TOOWOOMBA Installation of a solar panel system. $70,364

Qld Independent Coolum Beach Christian 

College

COOLUM BEACH Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $96,487

Qld Independent Djarragun College GORDONVALE Construction of a boarding dining room, kitchen, two study 

rooms, office, reception, storage, outdoor covered area.

$3,000,000

Qld Independent Endeavour Christian 

College

COOKTOWN Installation of a solar panel system. $86,573

Qld Independent Enkindle Village School - 

Stuart

STUART Conversion of existing educational facilities to six general 

learning areas, resource centre, administration, storage, 

outdoor covered learning areas and external travel.  

Construction of amenities, external travel and travel link.

$2,200,000

Qld Independent Grace Lutheran College ROTHWELL Installation of smart metering and rainwater storage 

monitoring system.

$91,916

Qld Independent Grace Lutheran College 

Caboolture

CABOOLTURE Installation of a solar panel system. $25,220

Qld Independent Grace Lutheran College 

Caboolture

CABOOLTURE Installation of smart metering and rainwater storage 

monitoring system.

$83,368

Qld Independent Gulf Christian College NORMANTON Installation of water tanks, pump and pipework. $71,625
Qld Independent Highlands Christian College TOOWOOMBA Installation of a tank and water fittings including pipework, 

pumps and guttering.

$300,000

Qld Independent Islamic College of Brisbane KARAWATHA Construction of two science laboratories, science preparatory 

room, two senior technology workshops, external covered 

work areas, digital technologies laboratory, storage, 

amenities, enclosed travel, travel link, undercroft, and 

overcroft.  

$2,800,000

Qld Independent Islamic College of Brisbane KARAWATHA Construction of amenities, including demolition. $620,000

Qld Independent Islamic College of Brisbane - 

Kuraby

KURABY Construction of internal site infrastructure. $2,250,000

Qld Independent Islamic College of Brisbane - 

Kuraby

KURABY Construction of twelve general learning areas, withdrawal 

areas, digital technologies laboratory, visual arts, 

multipurpose hall, covered outdoor learning areas, 

administration, storage, amenities, enclosed travel, internal 

travel, undercroft, and solar panels.

$10,360,000

Qld Independent John Paul College DAISY HILL Installation of a solar panel system. $108,231
Qld Independent Jubilee Christian College ATHERTON Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $83,775

Qld Independent King’s Christian College - 

Chambers Flat

CHAMBERS FLAT Development of a Master Plan. $75,000

Qld Independent King's Christian College - 

Pimpama

PIMPAMA Development of a Master Plan. $75,000



Qld Independent Kluthuthu Christian College NAPRANUM Construction of three flexible learning areas, withdrawal 

areas, staff room, covered outdoor learning area and external 

travel.

$1,300,000

Qld Independent Kutta Mulla Gorinna 

Special Assistance School

MACKAY Development of a Master Plan. $36,600

Qld Independent Mackay Christian College MACKAY NORTH Development of a Master Plan. $50,000

Qld Independent Parklands Christian College PARK RIDGE Development of a Master Plan. $56,175

Qld Independent Peace Lutheran College KAMERUNGA Installation of a solar panel system. $49,070
Qld Independent Samford Valley Steiner 

School

WIGHT'S 

MOUNTAIN

Development of a Master Plan. $50,000

Qld Independent Sheldon College SHELDON Installation of water efficient fittings. $50,637
Qld Independent St Hilda's School SOUTHPORT Development of a Master Plan. $47,500
Qld Independent St John's Lutheran Primary 

School

BUNDABERG Installation of a solar panel system. $98,672

Qld Independent Tec-NQ - Rosslea ROSSLEA Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $188,418

Qld Independent The Cathedral School of St 

Anne and St James

MUNDINGBURRA Installation of water tank, pump and pipework. $200,000

Qld Independent The Cathedral School of St 

Anne and St James

MUNDINGBURRA Development of a Master Plan. $50,000

Qld Independent The School of Total 

Education

WARWICK Installation of water tanks, pump and pipework. $40,609

Qld Independent The School of Total 

Education

WARWICK Installation of a battery storage system. $42,263

Qld Independent The SCOTS PGC College WARWICK Installation of a solar panel system and light fittings including 

motion sensor controls.

$109,620

Qld Independent The Southport School SOUTHPORT Installation of a solar panel and battery storage system. $42,089

Qld Independent The Younity School BURPENGARY Installation of solar and battery storage systems including 

insulation upgrade.  Installation of water tanks including site 

work, pump and pipework.

$107,389

Qld Independent Toogoolawa School ORMEAU Construction of six general learning areas, six flexible learning 

areas, withdrawal areas, three learning support areas, two 

staffrooms, administration, amenities, lift, internal travel, 

ramp, stairs and demolition.

$3,600,000

Qld Independent Trinity Anglican School – 

Marlin Coast Campus

KEWARRA BEACH Installation of a solar panel system. $55,923

Qld Independent Trinity Anglican School WHITE ROCK Installation of a solar panel system. $77,925

Qld Independent Westside Christian College 

– Alice St Campus

GOODNA Installation of a battery storage system. $46,937

Qld Independent Westside Christian College GOODNA Installation of a battery storage system. $44,187

Qld Independent Whitsunday Christian 

College

CANNONVALE Installation of a solar panel system. $178,551

Qld Independent Y Schools Queensland – 

Moreton Bay - Baringa 

Campus

BARINGA Construction of five general learning areas, flexible learning 

area, withdrawal areas, learning support area, counselling 

rooms, visual arts room, design and technologies kitchen, 

digital technologies laboratory, multipurpose hall, 

administration, learning commons, enclosed travel, storage, 

amenities, lift, undercroft and car park.

$3,000,000

SA Catholic Our Lady of Hope Catholic 

School

GREENWITH New general learning building $1,500,000

SA Catholic Our Lady of La Vang School FLINDERS PARK A northern access gate and sheltered area to the gym, 

providing smoother transitions for students with extensive 

needs and an emergency exit for dysregulated students.

$152,593

SA Catholic Our Lady Queen of Peace 

School

ALBERT PARK The plan involves demolishing aging facilities, including five 

general learning areas, and constructing a modern two-story 

building with a lift. The ground floor will feature three general 

learning areas, a library, wellbeing/intervention rooms, 

breakout spaces, and staff/admin offices; Level 1 will have 5 

general learning areas.

$4,000,000

SA Catholic School of the Nativity ABERFOYLE PARK New amenities at St Joseph’s Building and amenities upgrade 

at Bartram building.

$640,000



SA Catholic St Francis of Assisi School NEWTON The proposed works include the upgrade of the Piazza, 

creation of a new visitor carpark, and improved campus 

entry/play spaces. Also includes the refurbishing the toilets in 

the St Joseph’s building, which are in poor condition.

$1,672,323

SA Catholic St Mary Magdalene's 

School

ELIZABETH GROVE Includes demolishing four end-of-life transportable 

classrooms and an existing shelter to construct six new 

general learning areas with flexible breakout spaces.

$1,000,000

SA Catholic St Patrick's Special School DULWICH Refurbishment of existing general learning area and extended 

outdoor deck.

$464,000

SA Independent Dara School MORPHETTVILLE Construction of two general learning areas, teacher 

preparation area, kitchenette, storage area, student and staff 

amenities,  verandah, stairs and ramp.

$330,000

SA Independent Emmaus Christian College SOUTH PLYMPTON Construction of two storey technology centre comprising 

robotics and electro technology workshop, electronics 

workshop, technology studies, finishing room, spray booth, 

plant room, staff office, stairs, lift, and corridor.

$700,000

SA Independent Encounter Lutheran 

College

VICTOR HARBOR Construction of two storey building comprising drama and 

dance rooms, change rooms, student amenities, corridors, 

control room, three general learning areas, meeting room, 

staff office, storage areas, external staircase and bridge across 

to existing building.

$1,000,000

SA Independent IQRA College O'HALLORAN HILL Refurbishment of existing building to create seven general 

learning areas, a science, technology, engineering and math 

laboratory, breakout spaces, withdrawal rooms, storage, and 

internal corridor.

$1,250,000

SA Independent Navigator College PORT LINCOLN Construction of a music centre including music room,  music 

recording room, control room, five practice spaces, staff 

office, storage room, kitchenette,  corridor and amenities.

$1,000,000

SA Independent Pinnacle College - Elizabeth 

East Campus

ELIZABETH EAST Construction of a two storey building comprising nine general 

learning areas, break out space, withdrawal rooms, wellbeing 

space, stairs, staff offices, outdoor learning areas, stairs, lift, 

storage, cleaner room, plant room and student amenities.

$1,250,000

SA Independent Southern Montessori 

Middle School – Morphett 

Vale

MORPHETT VALE Construction of two general learning areas, undercover 

decking, stairs, outdoor learning spaces, and landscaping.

$750,000

SA Independent St George College Campus MILE END Refurbishment and extension of two ground floor general 

learning areas, including wet zones, lockers and verandah.

$260,000

SA Independent St Michael's Lutheran 

School

HAHNDORF Refurbishment of three general learning areas. $115,000

SA Independent Tyndale Christian School 

Murray Bridge

MURRAY BRIDGE Demolition of existing covered outdoor learning area. 

Construction of covered outdoor learning area including court 

surface and upgrade the surrounding landscaping.

$740,000

Tas Catholic St Brigid's Catholic School WYNYARD Redevelopment and refurbishment of four existing general 

learning areas, and associated upgrade to external learning 

spaces, student amenities, covered walkways, and undercover 

court.

$1,864,427

Tas Independent Launceston Church 

Grammar School

MOWBRAY HEIGHTS Construction of an outdoor learning area within spaces 

between existing senior student classroom blocks.

$175,000

Tas Independent Southern Christian College KINGSTON Relocation of administration area to front of school. $600,000

Tas Independent Tarremah Steiner School HUNTINGFIELD Refurbishment/construction of multipurpose library and 

administration complex.

$750,000

Vic Catholic Borinya (Wangaratta 

Community Partnership)

WANGARATTA Construction of two general learning areas, student gathering 

area, two intervention spaces, student and staff amenities and 

furniture and equipment.

$1,400,000

Vic Catholic Carlo Acutis Catholic 

Primary School

WOLLERT WEST Construction of Stage 3 of a new primary school comprising 

general learning areas, library, student amenities, site works, 

building services, furniture and equipment, and professional 

fees.

$6,000,000

Vic Catholic Columba Catholic Primary 

School

BUNYIP Refurbishment of existing MacKillop building includes two 

new general learning areas, breakout spaces and student 

amenities. Redevelopment of student amenities in the multi-

purpose building. Construction of a covered outdoor learning 

area over existing hardcourt to include external works. Minor 

refurbishments to both the administration and Joseph 

buildings. Outdoor circulation improvements.

$1,500,000



Vic Catholic Holy Child School DALLAS Demolition of two existing general learning areas and 

preparation of site for new build. Refurbishment comprising 

general learning areas, breakout spaces, and student 

amenities. Construction of new general learning areas and 

siteworks.

$1,987,575

Vic Catholic MacKillop Catholic 

Regional College – 

Wyndham Vale Campus

WYNDHAM VALE Construction of a 2-storey building comprising general 

learning areas, specialist learning spaces, breakout spaces, 

staff work areas, site works, building services, furniture and 

equipment, and professional fees.

$3,860,600

Vic Catholic MacKillop Specialist School WHITTINGTON Demolition of building to construct four general learning areas 

to cater for groups of ten students in each space, a kitchen, 

library, playground, and breakout spaces for primary school 

education. Construct a Multipurpose Hall for indoor sport and 

to accommodate school assemblies and community 

gatherings. Refurbish student amenities connected to the 

Sanctuary building.

$5,477,556

Vic Catholic Sacred Heart School CASTERTON Construction of disability access ramps.  Redevelopment of 

student amenities. Construction of site works, building and 

external services and professional fees.

$442,000

Vic Catholic Saints College NORTH 

MELBOURNE

Demolition of spaces in Building A and B to construct a 

compliant stair at level within a three-storey building so that 

all floor plates will be at level. Construction and relocation to 

create three additional specialist spaces within the existing 

footprint. Upgrade of heating, ventilation and air conditioning, 

power and fire protection systems.

$3,000,000

Vic Catholic St Brigid's School BALLAN Construction of two general learning areas and student 

amenities. Refurbishment of staff area. Construction of site 

works, external learning area, building and external services, 

furniture and equipment and professional fees.

$1,595,000

Vic Catholic St Joseph's School COBRAM Refurbishment and expansion of two general learning areas, 

construction of new student amenities and covered outdoor 

learning area, furniture and equipment.

$1,677,704

Vic Catholic St Joseph's School COLLINGWOOD Refurbishment of a classroom building comprising flexible 

general learning areas, breakout spaces, student amenities, 

disabled access, site works, building services, furniture and 

equipment, and professional fees.

$1,500,000

Vic Catholic St Mary's School ROBINVALE Refurbishment of senior wing to comprise science and 

technology, food technology, machine room, stores and 

general learning areas.  Construction of modular classroom 

building. Construction of site works, building and external 

services, furniture and equipment and professional fees.

$2,400,000

Vic Catholic St Mel's School SHEPPARTON Refurbishment of six open plan General Learning Areas and 

associated break out spaces.

$879,990

Vic Independent All Saints Anglican School SHEPPARTON 

NORTH

Construction of Stage 2B to extend the existing science, 

technology, engineering, arts, design and mathematics centre 

to include three specialist science laboratories, an art studio, 

woodwork studio, two performance spaces, two music 

practice rooms, collaborative area, staff office and outdoor 

area

$1,500,000

Vic Independent Berry Street School - 

Morwell Campus

MORWELL Relocation of school to new site. Refurbishment of two-storey 

building to create eight general learning areas and breakout 

areas, administration area, three staff offices, first aid room, 

four meeting rooms, two staff work areas, three wellbeing 

rooms, library, multipurpose room, technology room, art 

room, common room, food technology/kitchen area, storage 

areas and student and staff amenities. Installation of a lift.

$2,000,000

Vic Independent Chairo Christian School - 

Drouin Campus

DROUIN Construction of Stage 2 of a senior school building comprising 

four general learning areas, small group learning area, staff 

office space and amenities, verandah and outdoor learning 

area.

$2,244,000

Vic Independent Freshwater Creek Steiner 

School

FRESHWATER CREEK Construction of a two-classroom building for Years 3 and 4 

with boot / coat room and a covered verandah

$1,300,000

Vic Independent Gilson College TAYLORS HILL Reconstruction of the oval. Construction of synthetic turf 

junior soccer pitch, an area for long jump, down ball, and 

discus and a basketball/netball court.

$800,000



Vic Independent Melbourne Montessori 

College – Brighton East 

Campus

BRIGHTON EAST Demolition of a single storey house including asbestos 

removal. Construction of a two-storey building to include a 

food technology area, two Cycle 4 classrooms, kitchenette, 

workshop area, amenities and basement car park. 

Construction of external staircase.

$2,000,000

Vic Independent Melton Christian College - 

Toolern Vale Campus

TOOLERN VALE Construction of Stage 3 to include a four-room classroom 

complex with storage, office, multipurpose room, outdoor 

gallery and amenities.

$800,000

Vic Independent Nunawading Christian 

College - Secondary

NUNAWADING Demolition of existing assembly building. Refurbishment and 

extension of administration building to construct a two-storey 

building to include three classrooms, three learning pods, 

three learning support spaces, and multipurpose/exam centre 

with stage, foyer and welfare offices.

$2,500,000

Vic Independent St Thomas Aquinas College TYNONG Development of masterplan. $50,000

Vic Independent Wild Cherry School BAIRNSDALE Relocation of school to a new site. Construction of Stage 2 

comprising main school administration building containing 

four classrooms, library, meeting room, staff room, two 

leadership offices, two admin areas, first aid area, storage, 

staff amenities and student amenities building. Construction 

of water tank, infrastructure and landscaping.

$3,000,000

Vic Independent Worawa Aboriginal College HEALESVILLE Construction of an administration building to include 

reception area, seven offices, a board room, staff room and 

outdoor staff decking, amenities and storeroom. Demolition 

of existing administration building.

$2,800,000

WA Catholic Emmaus Catholic Primary 

School

DAYTON Stage 3

- Construction of eight classrooms for students in years 3 to 6.

- Construction of one multipurpose room and library.

- Construction of student toilets.

- Construction of two new basketball courts.

- External services including drainage, fire services, water and 

power.

- Removal of existing old classroom transportables from 

building site.

$3,970,282

WA Catholic Lumen Christi College MARTIN Stage 14

- Improvements to the gymnasium.

- Resurfacing of severely deteriorated courts. 

- Structural repairs to the mezzanine level at the centre of the 

gymnasium.

$167,000

WA Catholic Mel Maria Catholic Primary 

School

ATTADALE Stage 18

- Construction of new entrance to the school.

- Refurbishment of the administration block.

- Conversion of existing library to a staff room.

- Additions to the nature play area.

$388,000

WA Catholic Our Lady of Mercy College AUSTRALIND Stage 6

- Construction of a permanent administration building which 

includes meeting rooms and offices as well as student 

services.

$1,496,000

WA Catholic Salvado Catholic College BYFORD Stage 8

- Construction of a two-court gymnasium with retractable 

seating and sports vinyl flooring.

- Construction of toilets and changerooms in the gymnasium.

$717,000

WA Catholic St Elizabeth's Catholic 

Primary School

HOCKING Stage 5

- Construction of a single storey teaching block with four 

classrooms, storage areas and break-out spaces for students 

in Years 3 to 4.

- Construction of new staff car park.

$1,841,000

WA Catholic St John Bosco College PIARA WATERS Stage 9

- Construction of enclosure around the existing single storey 

gymnasium to fully enclose the gymnasium.

- Construction to complete the existing single storey 

gymnasium which will include retractable seating and sports 

vinyl flooring.

- Construction of two classrooms in the gymnasium.

$2,340,000

WA Catholic St Marcellin Catholic 

College

MADORA BAY Stage 3

- Construction of a single storey teaching block with four 

classrooms for Years 5 and 6 students.

- Construction of a basketball court and associated 

landscaping.

$2,541,000



WA Independent Australian Christian College 

- Southlands

ALBANY Construction of nine general learning areas, two central 

atriums, reception area, meeting room, offices, multi-purpose 

room, storage areas and staff and pupil amenities.

$2,000,000

WA Independent Christian Aboriginal Parent-

Directed School

COOLGARDIE Renovation of the existing female bathrooms, conversion and 

refurbishment of the existing female dormitory bedrooms into 

double occupancy rooms, and the upgrade of the kitchen, 

pantry and laundry.

$1,010,000

WA Independent Cornerstone Christian 

College

BUSSELTON Construction of eight general learning areas, eight wet areas, 

four withdrawal room and storage.

$1,000,000

WA Independent Golden Hill Steiner School DENMARK Construction of two science laboratories, two general learning 

areas, storage areas and two covered areas.

$1,500,000

WA Independent Immaculate Heart College LOWER CHITTERING Construction of a design and technology building comprising a 

metalwork/automotive learning area, welding bays, a covered 

area, machine room, wood technology learning area, plant 

rooms, storage areas, and an office.

$1,345,000

WA Independent Margaret River 

Independent School

FOREST GROVE Construction of a undercover multi-purpose outdoor area 

with sport surfacing, storage and fencing.

$250,000

WA Independent Pioneer Village School ARMADALE Refurbishment to create two specialist learning areas, a 

kitchen/wet area and the upgrade of staff and student 

amenities.

$320,000

WA Independent Rehoboth Christian College - 

Maddington Campus

MADDINGTON Construction of 11 general learning areas, two design and 

technology learning areas, three science laboratories, two 

specialist art rooms, one food technology learning area, 

preparation areas, administration area, offices, storage area, 

staff and student amenities and undercover area.

$2,000,000

WA Independent St James Anglican School ALKIMOS Construction of four general learning areas, woodwork and 

machine room, commercial kitchen/hospitality room, storage 

area and staff and pupil amenities.

$970,000

WA Independent St Matthew's Anglican 

School

YANCHEP Construction of Stage 1 including two early learning general 

learning areas, 6 primary general learning areas, two primary 

specialist learning areas, two breakout spaces, two secondary 

general learning areas, two secondary specialist learning 

areas, Library/Resource Centre, collaboration space, canteen, 

staff offices, staff room, administration area, storage areas, 

staff and pupil amenities, playfields and sports courts.

$2,000,000

WA Independent Yiyili Aboriginal Community 

School

HALLS CREEK Construction of one three-bedroom teacher house. $837,000


